
Action Level (AL) - the concentration of a contaminant which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements which a water system must follow.

Partspermillion(ppm) or Milligrams per liter (mg/L) - one part per million corresponds to one minute in two years or a single penny in \$10,000.

Parts per billion (ppb) or Micrograms per liter (ug/L - one part per billion corresponds to one minute in 2,000 years, or a single penny in \$10,000,000.

Parts per trillion (ppt) or Nanograms per liter (ng/L) - or one penny out of \$10,000,000,000.

Maximum Contaminant Level -The "Maximum Allowed" (MCL) is the highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the MCLGs as feasible using the best available treatment technology. MCL's are set at very stringent levels. To understand the possible health effects described for many regulated constituents, a person would have to drink 2 liters of water every day at the MCL level for a lifetime to have a one-in-a-million chance of having the described health effect.

Maximum Contaminant Level Goal - The "Goal" (MCLG) is the level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety.

Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level (MRDL) - The highest level of a disinfectant allowed in drinking

water. There is convincing evidence that addition of a disinfectant is necessary for control of microbial contaminants.

Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level Goal (MRDLG)-The level of a drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MRDLGs do not reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectants to control microbial contaminants.

Non-Detects (ND) - laboratory analysis indicates that the constituent is not present.

2023 PRIMARY DRINKING WATER STANDARDS								
Parameter	Unit	MCL	MCLG	Range	Average	Violation	Possible Sources	
ORGANIC COMPOUNDS	STAGE 2							
Total Trihalomethanes	ppb	80 (avg.)	N/A	8.18-8.18	8.18	N	Disinfection by-product	
Total Haloacetic Acids	ppb	60 (avg.)	N/A	12.03-12.03	12.03	N	Disinfection by-product	
MICROBE / DISINFECTAN	NT							
Total Coliform Samples	% Positive per month	5%	0	0 - 0%	N/A	N	Common in the environment	
Total Chlorine	ppm	4	4	0.05-1.71	1.00	N	Added for disinfection	
Parameter	Unit	MCL	MCLG	Range	Max	Violation	Possible Sources	
Sodium	ppm	N/A	N/A	N/A	5.7	No	Occurs Naturally	
Parameter Units MCL Max Average Violation Possible Sources								
Turbidity	NTU	<0.3	0.07	0.04	N		Soil Run Off	
	•		100% of plant	samples are below	the MCL			
**Turl	oidity is a meas	ure of water	r clarity and a goo	od indicator that the	treatment	process is rer	moving tiny particles	

Greenville Water System

Test Results								
Contaminant	Violation Y/N	Highest Level / Range	Unit Measure	MCLG	MCL	Likely source of contamination		
Fluoride	N	0.6 0.6-0.6	ppm	4	4	Erosion of natural deposits; water additive which promotes strong teeth; discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories		
Nitrate	N	0.053 0.0-0.053	ppm	10	10	Runoff from fertilizer use; leaching from septic tanks, sewage; erosion of natural deposits		

Laurens County Water and Sewer Commission

Test Results								
Contaminant	Violation Highest Level / Range Unit		Unit Measure	MCLG	MCL	Likely source of contamination		
Fluoride	N	0.6 0.0-0.6	ppm	4	4	Erosion of natural deposits; water additive which promotes strong teeth; discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories		
Nitrate	N	0.91 0.0-0.91	ppm	10	10	Runoff from fertilizer use; leaching from septic tanks, sewage; erosion of natural deposits		

LEAD AND COPPER RULE BASED ON 2023 SAMPLES

Parameter	Unit	Action Level (AL)	90th Percentile Value	Range	Samples Sites Exceeding Action Level	Violation	Possible Sources
Lead	ppb	15	4	0.0-8.0	0	No	Corrosion of household plumbing
Copper	ppm	1.3	0.117	0.0-0.541	0	No	Corrosion of household plumbing

^{**} A service line inventory was performed by LCWSC, please contact us at (864) 682-3250 for more information.

Violations Table

Lead and Copper Rule							
The Lead and Copper Rule protects public health by minimizing lead and copper levels in drinking water, primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead and copper enter drinking water mainly from corrosion of lead and copper containing plumbing materials.							
Violation TypeViolation BeginViolation Explanation Violation Explanation							
FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP M/R (LCR	10/01/2019	2024	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.				

Unregulated contaminants are those for which US EPA has not established drinking water standards. The purpose of unregulated contaminant monitoring is to assist EPA in determining the occurrence of these contaminants in drinking water and whether further regulation is warranted. In 2024, Laurens County Water and Sewer Commission participated in the fifth round of the Unregulated Contaminant Monitoring Rule (UCMR 5). For a copy of the results, please call the main office at (864) 682-3250. The SDWA Amendments of 1996 provide for:

- Monitoring no more than 30 contaminants every five years
- Monitoring only a representative sample of public water systems serving less than 10,000 people
- Storing analytical results in a National Contaminant Occurrence Database (NCOD)

LCWSC UCMR Sample Results 2024								
CONTAMINANT	Units	MINIMUM RESULTS	MAXIMUM RESULT	AVERAGE RESULT				
PFPeA	ng/L (ppt)	0	23.7	6.48				
PFOS	ng/L (ppt)	0	8.7	4.1				
PFOA	ng/L (ppt)	0	7	2.83				
PFHxS	ng/L (ppt)	0	3.5	0.66				
PFHxA	ng/L (ppt)	0	19.3	5.23				
PFHpA	ng/L (ppt)	0	3.4	0.97				
PFBS	ng/L (ppt)	0	14	4.91				
PFBA	ng/L (ppt)	0	7.2	1.32				
HFPO-DA	ng/L (ppt)	0	22.7	5.64				